

Swift House Hedgerows Business Park Springfield Chelmsford Essex CM2 5PF

Friday, 22 October 2010

FOI Request: Staff Bonuses
Our Reference Number: 168 1011

Dear Martin,

Further to your request made to the Trust for information relating to staff bonuses, pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, please see the Trust's response below:

## In the 2009-10 financial year, how many members of staff were paid a bonus?

6 members of staff were paid a bonus in 2009/10; these were in respect of work in 08/09 but were not physically paid until 09/10.

## In each case, how much was paid?

£8,445

£6.476

£5.501

£5,388

£2,694

£1,221

If you are unhappy with our response to your request, you do have the right to request us to review it. Your request should be made within 40 working days of receipt of this letter, and we will reply within 20 working days of receipt. If our decision is unchanged following a review and you remain dissatisfied with this, you then have the right to make a formal complaint to the Information Commissioner who can be contacted at Information Commissioners Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

I also need to inform you that it is our policy to publish a summary of all requests for information made under the Freedom of Information Act and subsequent responses on our website on an annual basis.

Should you require any further information at this stage, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

lain Gear

Information Governance Assistant